



Provider Newsflash



A fax bulletin for the Molina Healthcare of Washington Provider Network

Prior Authorization Notification HCPCS A4927 (Medicaid)

This is a notification to all durable medical equipment (DME) suppliers regarding the Washington Health Care Authority (HCA) Prior Authorization (PA)/Limit requirements for HCPCS A4927. This notification affects our **Apple Health and IMC line of business and does not apply to Marketplace members.**

- *Effective 3/1/2023, HCPCS A4927 has a limit of 200 gloves (2 boxes) per month. Any limitation exceptions will now need a PA from Molina.*

Our goal is to provide you with excellent customer service. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact your Provider Services Representative at (855) 322-4082, Monday through Friday, between 8 a.m. and 5 p.m.

Thank you for your continued service to your Molina members.